ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges.
- The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.
- 5. Additional fees may be incurred to meet academic/Ministry of Higher Education of Malaysia requirements (Bahasa Kebangsaan A is compulsory for Malaysians without a credit in SPM Bahasa Melayu).
- 6. Students in selected undergraduate programmes may choose to take Master-level modules as electives. These modules are part of the Integrated Bachelor-Master Programme (IBMP) pathway and will be charged according to the postgraduate credit hour fee.
- 7. The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfillment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/ conditional offer).

 An administrative fee will be charged for semester fee refunds resulting from voluntary withdrawal prior to the commencement of the semester.
- 8. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.
- 9. Multiple payment options are available:
- Taylor's Pay is a secure online payment service available through Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App. It enables real-time fee payments with seamless account integration and instant updates to your payment records.
- Flywire is an online payment service available at Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App allowing you to make international education payments in your home/preferred currency.
- International students who have no access to Flywire, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my for support.

Strictly no cash or cheque payment will be accepted.

- 10. Tuition fees are payable in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.20. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.
- 11. For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment
- 12. For enquiries, kindly contact:

Billing of Tuition Fees:	Payment:	• Refund:
Call: (603) 5629 5000	Call: (603) 5629 5000	Call: (603) 5629 5000
Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment	Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment	Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment
Step 2: Press 2 for outstanding semester fee	Step 2: Press 1 for payment status	Step 2: Press 1 for Payment Status
Email: billing@taylors.edu.my	Email: finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my	Step 3: Press 2 for Payment Refund Status
		Email: refund@taylors.edu.my



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

MASTER OF LAWS

	Official Intake date: 28 January 2026												
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL			
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	11,536	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	25,602	6,096			
Apr 2026 - Aug 2026	2		17,304						17,304	4,120			
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		17,304						17,304	4,120			
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	4 (Short)		5,768			1,150			6,918	1,647			
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	5		5,768						5,768	1,373			
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	72,896	17,356			

				Official Int	ake date: 13 April 2	026				
APRIL INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Aug 2026	1	2,800	23,072	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	37,138	8,842
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		17,304						17,304	4,120
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		5,768						5,768	1,373
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	4		11,536			1,150			12,686	3,020
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	72,896	17,356

	Official Intake date: 8 June 2026												
JUNE INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL			
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Jun 2026 - Aug 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	11,536	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	25,602	6,096			
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		17,304						17,304	4,120			
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		11,536						11,536	2,747			
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	4		11,536			2,300			13,836	3,294			
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		5,768						5,768	1,373			
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	4,600	2,510	3,000	74,046	17,630			

	Official Intake date: 14 September 2026												
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL			
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	23,072	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	37,138	8,842			
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		5,768						5,768	1,373			
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	3		17,304						17,304	4,120			
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		11,536			1,150			12,686	3,020			
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	72,896	17,356			



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

MASTER OF LAWS

				Official Intake	date: 10 Novembe	r 2026				
NOVEMBER		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International Student	EMGS Visa Application	International	TO	TAL
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Security Deposit	10	IAL
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Nov 2026 - Jan 2027	1 (Short)	2800	11,536	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	25,602	6,096
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		11,536						11,536	2,747
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	3		17,304						17,304	4,120
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		11,536						11,536	2,747
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Short)	<u> </u>	5,768			1,150			6,918	1,647
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	72,896	17,356

Important Notes:

1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations.

Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 76,912 (approximately USD 18,313) for Feb, Apr, Sep & Nov intake and RM78,131 (approximately USD 18,603) for June intake, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.

- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.
- 6. Student is required to register at a minimum of 4 credits from semester 3 onwards for dissertation.
- 7. A fee of RM2,500 will be charged for re-submission of dissertation.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

MASTER OF LAWS IN HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW

				Official Intal	ce date: 28 January	2026				
FEBRUARY		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International Student	EMGS Visa Application	International	то	TA1
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition ree	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Security Deposit	10	IAL
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	11,536	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	25,602	6,096
Apr 2026 - Aug 2026	2		17,304						17,304	4,120
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		17,304						17,304	4,120
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	4 (Short)		5,768			1,150			6,918	1,647
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	5		5,768						5,768	1,373
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	72,896	17,356

				Official Inta	ake date: 13 April 20	026				
APRIL		International Student	Tuiking For	Hospitalisation &	International	International Student	EMGS Visa Application	International	то.	TA1
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Security Deposit	10	TAL
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Apr 2026 - Aug 2026	1	2,800	23,072	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	37,138	8,842
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		17,304						17,304	4,120
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		5,768						5,768	1,373
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	4		11,536		•	1,150			12,686	3,020
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	72,896	17,356

	Official Intake date: 8 June 2026												
JUNE		International Student	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation &	International	International Student	EMGS Visa Application	International	TO:	TAI			
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition ree	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Security Deposit	10	IAL			
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Jun 2026 - Aug 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	11,536	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	25,602	6,096			
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		17,304						17,304	4,120			
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		11,536						11,536	2,747			
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	4		11,536			2,300			13,836	3,294			
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		5,768						5,768	1,373			
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	4,600	2,510	3,000	74,046	17,630			

				Official Intake	date: 14 Septembe	r 2026				
SEPTEMBER		International Student	Tuiking For	Hospitalisation &	International	International Student	EMGS Visa Application	International	то-	TAL
INTAKE 2026	Semester	Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Surgical Insurance	Student Charge	Annual Fee	Fee & E-Val	Security Deposit	10	IAL
INTAKE 2020		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	23,072	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	37,138	8,842
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		5,768						5,768	1,373
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	3		17,304						17,304	4,120
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		11,536			1,150			12,686	3,020
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	72,896	17,356



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

MASTER OF LAWS IN HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW

				Official Intake	date: 10 Novembe	r 202 6				
NOVEMBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD
Nov 2026 - Jan 2027	1 (Short)	2,800	11,536	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	25,602	6,096
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		5,768						5,768	1,373
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	3		23,072						23,072	5,493
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		11,536						11,536	2,747
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Short)		5,768			1,150			6,918	1,647
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	57,680	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	72,896	17,356

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 76,912 (approximately USD 18,313) for Feb, Apr, Sep & Nov intake and RM78,131 (approximately USD 18,603) for June intake, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.
- 6. Student is required to register at a minimum of 4 credits from semester 3 onwards for dissertation.
- 7. A fee of RM2,500 will be charged for re-submission of dissertation.
- 8. If student fails the bridging module, student must repeat and pass the module before proceeding to Year 1 Semester 1 of the main programme. Fees will be charged by credit hour of the module as stated in clause.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

MASTER OF LAWS IN HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW (BRIDGING MODULE)

	Official Intake date: 28 January 2026												
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL			
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD			
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	5,768	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	19,834	4,722			
Apr 2026 - Aug 2026	2		23,072						23,072	5,493			
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	3		17,304						17,304	4,120			
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	4 (Short)		5,768			1,150			6,918	1,647			
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	5		11,536						11,536	2,747			
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	63,448	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	78,664	18,730			

	Official Intake date: 13 April 2026											
APRIL INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL		
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD		
Apr 2026 - Aug 2026	1	2,800	17,304	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	31,370	7,469		
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		17,304						17,304	4,120		
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		5,768						5,768	1,373		
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	4		17,304	_		2,300			19,604	4,668		
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		5,768	·		<u> </u>	·		5,768	1,373		
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	63,448	456	3,000	4,600	2,510	3,000	79,814	19,003		

Official Intake date: 8 June 2026												
JUNE INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL		
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD		
Jun 2026 - Aug 2026	1 (Short)	2,800	5,768	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	19,834	4,722		
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	2		23,072			·	·		23,072	5,493		
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	3 (Short)		11,536						11,536	2,747		
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	4		11,536						11,536	2,747		
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	5		11,536			2,300			13,836	3,294		
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	63,448	456	3,000	4,600	2,510	3,000	79,814	19,003		

Official Intake date: 14 September 2026												
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	то	TAL		
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD		
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	17,304	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	31,370	7,469		
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		11,536						11,536	2,747		
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	3		17,304						17,304	4,120		
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		11,536			1,150			12,686	3,020		
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Short)		5,768	_					5,768	1,373		
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	63,448	456	3,000	3,450	2,510	3,000	78,664	18,730		



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2026

MASTER OF LAWS IN HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW (BRIDGING MODULE)

Official Intake date: 10 November 2026												
NOVEMBER INTAKE 2026	Semester	International Student Enrolment Fee	Tuition Fee	Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance	International Student Charge	International Student Annual Fee	EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val	International Security Deposit	TO	ΓAL		
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	USD		
Nov 2026 - Jan 2027	1	2,800	5,768	456	3,000	2,300	2,510	3,000	19,834	4,722		
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	2 (Short)		11,536						11,536	2,747		
Apr 2027 - Aug 2027	3		23,072						23,072	5,493		
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	4		11,536						11,536	2,747		
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	5 (Short)		5,768			2,300			8,068	1,921		
Apr 2028 - Aug 2028	6		5,768						5,768	1,373		
GRAND TOTAL		2,800	63,448	456	3,000	4,600	2,510	3,000	79,814	19,003		

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM 83,026 (approximately USD 19,769) for Feb & Sep intakes and RM84,245 (approximately USD 20,059) for Apr, Jun & Nov intakes, subject to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.
- 5. The tuition fees shown are based on the minimum credit hours required for students to complete the programme. Any additional credit hours are subject to extra charges.
- 6. Student is required to register at a minimum of 4 credits from semester 3 onwards for dissertation.
- 7. A fee of RM2,500 will be charged for re-submission of dissertation.
- 8. If student fails the bridging module, student must repeat and pass the module before proceeding to Year 1 Semester 1 of the main programme. Fees will be charged by credit hour of the module as stated in clause.

